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Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether European Union and some other countries has threatened to slap heavy import duty on Indian steel recently;

(b) if so, the details thereof and reasons therefor;

(c) the response of the Government and domestic steel industry thereon; and

(d) the present status thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

a): Indian steel exports to European Union and other countries are attracting import duties on the MFN rates as per WTO Agreement.
No information about any threat from European Union or other countries to slap heavy import duty on Indian steel recently has been received. Further, no representation from any steel producer, export promotion council or association has been received on this subject.

b)to d): Does not arise.
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